
Subject Specific Queries (VCE) 
Subject Name Email 
Religion (VCE) Tony Haintz t.haintz@damascus.vic.edu.au 

 
Art  Amie Bird s.wolfe@damascus.vic.edu.au 

 
Drama Andrew Seeary a.seeary@damascus.vic.edu.au 

 
Media Nick Yandell n.yandell@damascus.vic.edu.au 

 
Music Performance Maria Russell m.russell@damascus.vic.edu.au 

 
Studio Arts (General) Anne Griffin a.griffin@damascus.vic.edu.au 

 
Studio Arts (Photography) Anne Griffin a.griffin@damascus.vic.edu.au 

 
Visual Communication 
Design 

Anne Griffin a.griffin@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

English Language Steph Macdonald s.macdonald@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Literature Rebekah Chadwick r.chadwick@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Accounting Alan Archbold a.archbold@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Business Management Gerard Macklin g.macklin@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Geography Gerard Macklin g.macklin@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

History Patricia Rowe p.rowe@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Legal Studies Hannah Muirhead h.muirhead@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Arabic Alysoun Smalley a.smalley@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

French Alysoun Smalley a.smalley@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Indonesian  Jason Harrison j.harrison@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

General Mathematics Caroline Nolan c.nolan@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Specialist Mathematics Caroline Nolan c.nolan@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Further Mathematics Allan Lepair a.lepair@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Mathematical Methods (CAS Allan Lepair a.lepair@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Health and Human 
Development  

Georgia Shillito g.shillito@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Physical Education Glenn Jessup g.jessup@damascus.vic.edu.au 
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Subject Name Email 
Computing Nikki Hexter n.hexter@damascus.vic.edu.au 

 
Biology Jennifer Henderson j.henderson@damascus.vic.edu.au 

 
Chemistry Adrian Newman  a.newman@damascus.vic.edu.au 

 
Environmental Science David Neate d.neate@damascus.vic.edu.au 

 
Physics Peter Sartori p.sartori@damascus.vic.edu.au 

 
Psychology Ivanka Saric i.saric@damascus.vic.edu.au 

 
Product Design and 
Technology (Metal or Wood) 

Matthew Allan m.allan@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Food Studies Alan Archbold 
David Myers 

a.archbold@damascus.vic.edu.au 
d.myers@sdamascus.vic.edu.au   
 

Systems Engineering Jeff Simpson j.simpson@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

 

Learning Area Leaders 

Arts Nick Yandell n.yandell@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Technology Ivanka Saric i.saric@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Science Alan Archbold 
 

a.archbold@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Mathematics Caroline Nolan c.nolan@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

English Michael Bennett m.bennett@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Languages Alysoun Smalley a.smalley@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Humanities Gerard Macklin g.macklin@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

Religious Education Martin Ryan m.ryan@damascus.vic.edu.au 
 

PE/Health Brett Stone b.stone@damascus.vic.edu.au 
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